General FEGLI Information and NEBA Availability



It is important that you have the information you need to make the best decisions on choosing life insurance coverage. As a NASA employee, there are two options available for life insurance benefits:

- **FEGLI** -Federal Employees Group Life Insurance Program
- NEBA NASA Employee Benefits Association

What is FEGLI?

The Federal Employees Group Life Insurance (FEGLI) program provides group term life insurance to eligible NASA Federal employees, retirees, and their family members. The Office of Federal Employees' Group Life Insurance (OFEGLI), a private entity that has a contract with the Federal Government, processes and pays claims under the FEGLI program. See the following OPM link for more information on the FEGLI program. <u>http://www.opm.gov/insure/life/index.asp</u>

Note: This notice is not announcing a new opportunity to elect FEGLI coverage. OPM conducts FEGLI open seasons. For more information about increasing FEGLI coverage outside an open season, see the following link: <u>http://www.opm.gov/insure/life/FAQs/qa.asp?id=3</u>. For more information on Qualifying Life Events that would possibly enable Federal Employees to change coverage outside of an open season, see the following link: <u>http://nasapeople.nasa.gov/employeebenefits/Lifeevents/default.htm</u>.

What is NEBA?

The NASA Employee Benefits Association (NEBA) program provides life insurance to eligible NASA employees, dependents, and military detailees. NEBA is an employee-operated association that provides Basic Life and Accidental Death & Dismemberment (AD&D) coverage through Metropolitan Life Insurance Company. See the following link for more information on the NEBA program.

http://nasapeople.nasa.gov/employeebenefits/lifeinsur/neba.htm

For additional information:

http://nasapeople.nasa.gov/employeebenefits/benefits/default.htm http://nasapeople.nasa.gov/employeebenefits/benefits/handbook/chapter11.htm

> Any questions concerning this notice, contact: NSSC Customer Contact Center 1-877-NSSC123 or <u>nssc-contactcenter@nasa.gov</u>

HR-NSSC-2007-0035